
Boo Run 2016

Humans

Overall Finish List
October 22, 2016

Results By Time 2 Run

                                                                                                               Total  
    Place    Name                              City               Bib No  Age Gend    Age Group                 Time        Pace  
      1    Ichukash Soloman                  Walnut Grove  MS      766    17   M       1 Top Fin             19:13.7      6:12/M
      2    William Bracken                   Meridian  MS          734    19   M       1 15‐19               19:28.6      6:17/M
      3    Aidan Barr                        Meridian  MS          758    13   M       1 10‐14               19:44.2      6:22/M
      4    Cameron Garrett                   Meridian  MS          759    14   M       2 10‐14               19:58.1      6:26/M
      5    Brooke Robinson                   Stonewall  MS         739    13   F       1 Top Fin             20:02.8      6:28/M
      6    Amber Nelson                      Brewton  AL           755    22   F       1 20‐24               20:56.8      6:45/M
      7    Jensen Hammons                    Demopolis  AL         750    14   M       3 10‐14               21:03.6      6:47/M
      8    Lee McBride                       Butler  AL            742    16   M       2 15‐19               21:19.3      6:53/M
      9    Dregen Denson                     Philadelphia  MS      765    13   M       4 10‐14               21:23.0      6:54/M
     10    Sierra Wallace                    Philadelphia  MS      771    14   F       1 10‐14               21:29.2      6:56/M
     11    Kyarrah Grant                     Conehatta  MS         767    16   F       1 15‐19               21:31.6      6:56/M
     12    Logan Boone                       Demopolis  AL         754    21   M       1 20‐24               21:48.5      7:02/M
     13    Aslan Shirley                     Meridian  MS          499    12   F       2 10‐14               22:21.5      7:13/M
     14    Jordan Alonso                     Chunky  MS            743    22   M       2 20‐24               23:28.7      7:34/M
     15    Summer Riley                      Meridian  MS          489    31   F       1 30‐34               23:31.0      7:35/M
     16    Taylor Buchanan                   Meridian  MS          782    13   M       5 10‐14               23:56.8      7:43/M
     17    Taelor York                       Philadelphia  MS      768    14   F       3 10‐14               23:58.8      7:44/M
     18    Alice Keats                       Philadelphia  MS      770    16   F       2 15‐19               24:01.3      7:45/M
     19    Amanda Slayton                    Meridian  MS          494    31   F       2 30‐34               24:16.6      7:50/M
     20    Alana Billy                       Carthage  MS          772    17   F       3 15‐19               24:50.4      8:01/M
     21    Allison Meely                     Philadelphia  MS      769    17   F       4 15‐19               25:02.9      8:05/M
     22    Alissa Hammons                    Demopolis  AL         752    46   F       1 45‐49               25:22.6      8:11/M
     23    Gwynn Grant                       Conehatta  MS         764    43   F       1 40‐44               25:26.0      8:12/M
     24    Chip Hammons                      Demopolis  AL         749    54   M       1 50‐54               25:41.8      8:17/M
     25    Jason Gustin                      Lauderdale  MS        779    40   M       1 40‐44               25:51.2      8:20/M
     26    Shannon Kimbriel                  Chunky  MS            773    42   F       2 40‐44               26:01.6      8:24/M
     27    Jacob Fraysur                     Meridian  MS          776    23   M       3 20‐24               26:16.4      8:28/M
     28    Brent McBrayer                    Meridian  MS          751    41   M       2 40‐44               27:00.7      8:43/M
     29    Nadine Kirk                       Noxapater  MS         493    40   F       3 40‐44               27:18.4      8:48/M
     30    Mickey May                        Collinsville  MS      727    66   M       1 65‐69               27:19.3      8:49/M
     31    Suliaman Tariq                    Meridian  MS          786    17   M       3 15‐19               27:44.7      8:57/M
     32    Olivia Gibson                     Meridian  MS          778    16   F       5 15‐19               27:45.9      8:57/M
     33    Anna Purvis                       Enterprise  MS        777    16   F       6 15‐19               27:46.8      8:57/M
     34    Alicia DiPalma                    Meridian  MS          738    53   F       1 50‐54               28:11.7      9:05/M
     35    Levi Brown                        Philadelphia  MS      483    20   M       4 20‐24               29:01.9      9:22/M
     36    Karen Moak                        Meridian  MS          726    43   F       4 40‐44               29:10.0      9:25/M
     37    Josh Allen                        Bailey  MS            731    18   M       4 15‐19               29:13.4      9:25/M
     38    Sharon Brown                      Philadelphia  MS      482    47   F       2 45‐49               29:44.1      9:35/M
     39    Micah Reynolds                    Meridian  MS          761    25   M       1 25‐29               29:57.9      9:40/M
     40    Rosalba Alonso                    Collinsville  MS      735    43   F       5 40‐44               29:58.2      9:40/M
     41    Ben Fraysur                       Meridian  MS          775    25   M       2 25‐29               30:00.0      9:41/M
     42    Justin Hopkins                    Meridian  MS          480    13   M       6 10‐14               30:00.7      9:41/M
     43    Kathy Lamoreaux                   Lauderdale  MS        492    48   F       3 45‐49               30:21.0      9:47/M
     44    Justin Odom                       Meridian  MS          744    37   M       1 35‐39               30:22.7      9:48/M
     45    Emilie Byers                      Meridian  MS          762    13   F       4 10‐14               30:44.2      9:55/M
     46    Roberto Alonso                                          741    45   M       1 45‐49               31:04.3     10:01/M
     47    Missy McElhenney                  Collinsville  MS      728    39   F       1 35‐39               31:25.0     10:08/M
     48    Cheryl Hillman                    Chunky  MS            733    47   F       4 45‐49               31:48.0     10:15/M
     49    Ray Oxner                         Meridian  MS          476    63   M       1 60‐64               31:49.4     10:16/M
     50    Danny Howell                      Bailey  MS            781    20   F       2 20‐24               33:24.6     10:46/M
     51    Shawn Strait                      Hickory  MS           486    43   F       6 40‐44               34:04.7     10:59/M
     52    Justus Steel                      Meridian  MS          740    18   M       5 15‐19               34:06.7     11:00/M
     53    Patrick Posey                     Carthage  MS          498    56   M       1 55‐59               35:42.3     11:31/M
     54    Mike Couch                        Collinsville  MS      748    57   M       2 55‐59               37:46.3     12:11/M
     55    Grace Wade                        Hickory  MS           785    10   F       5 10‐14               38:02.3     12:16/M
     56    Rebekah Wade                      Hickory  MS           784    35   F       2 35‐39               38:31.6     12:25/M
     57    Presleigh Wade                    Hickory  MS           783     6   F       1  0‐ 9               38:42.8     12:29/M
     58    Kim Vick                          Collinsville  MS      479    36   F       3 35‐39               39:16.3     12:40/M
     59    Melissa Cox                       Forest  MS            491    35   F       4 35‐39               40:33.3     13:05/M
     60    Savannah McLin                    Albany  LA            730    12   F       6 10‐14               43:36.3     14:04/M
     61    David Smith                       Little Rock  MS       478    10   M       7 10‐14               43:58.9     14:11/M



     62    Ashley Eakes                      Lauderdale  MS        475    26   F       1 25‐29               45:19.2     14:37/M
     63    Jessica Cook                      Collinsville  MS      474    25   F       2 25‐29               45:19.5     14:37/M
     64    Preslie Dempster                  Albany  LA            763     8   F       2  0‐ 9               45:44.1     14:45/M
     65    Cody McLin                        Albany  LA            729    29   M       3 25‐29               45:44.7     14:45/M
     66    Debbie May                        Meridian  MS          473    52   F       2 50‐54               49:29.2     15:58/M
     67    Tami Lee                          Meridian  MS          753    52   F       3 50‐54               49:34.4     15:59/M
     68    Karen Pierce                      Meridian  MS          756    46   F       5 45‐49               49:48.4     16:04/M



Boo Run 2016

Zombies

Overall Finish List
October 22, 2016

Results By Time 2 Run

                                                                                                               Total  
    Place    Name                              City               Bib No  Age Gend    Age Group                 Time        Pace  
      1    Henrique Oliveira                 Carthage  MS          496    16   M       1 Top Fin             26:40.1      8:36/M



Boo Run 2016

Boo Run All Age
October 22, 2016

Results By Time 2 Run

Male Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Ichukash Soloman                  Walnut Grove  MS      766   17        1        19:13.7      6:12/M

Female Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Brooke Robinson                   Stonewall  MS         739   13        5        20:02.8      6:28/M

Female 9 and Under

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Presleigh Wade                    Hickory  MS           783    6       58        38:42.8     12:29/M
       2    Preslie Dempster                  Albany  LA            763    8       65        45:44.1     14:45/M

Male 10 to 14

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Aidan Barr                        Meridian  MS          758   13        3        19:44.2      6:22/M
       2    Cameron Garrett                   Meridian  MS          759   14        4        19:58.1      6:26/M
       3    Jensen Hammons                    Demopolis  AL         750   14        7        21:03.6      6:47/M
       4    Dregen Denson                     Philadelphia  MS      765   13        9        21:23.0      6:54/M
       5    Taylor Buchanan                   Meridian  MS          782   13       16        23:56.8      7:43/M
       6    Justin Hopkins                    Meridian  MS          480   13       43        30:00.7      9:41/M
       7    David Smith                       Little Rock  MS       478   10       62        43:58.9     14:11/M

Female 10 to 14

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Sierra Wallace                    Philadelphia  MS      771   14       10        21:29.2      6:56/M
       2    Aslan Shirley                     Meridian  MS          499   12       13        22:21.5      7:13/M
       3    Taelor York                       Philadelphia  MS      768   14       17        23:58.8      7:44/M
       4    Emilie Byers                      Meridian  MS          762   13       46        30:44.2      9:55/M
       5    Grace Wade                        Hickory  MS           785   10       56        38:02.3     12:16/M
       6    Savannah McLin                    Albany  LA            730   12       61        43:36.3     14:04/M

Male 15 to 19

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    William Bracken                   Meridian  MS          734   19        2        19:28.6      6:17/M
       2    Lee McBride                       Butler  AL            742   16        8        21:19.3      6:53/M
       3    Henrique Oliveira                 Carthage  MS          496   16       28        26:40.1      8:36/M
       4    Suliaman Tariq                    Meridian  MS          786   17       32        27:44.7      8:57/M
       5    Josh Allen                        Bailey  MS            731   18       38        29:13.4      9:25/M
       6    Justus Steel                      Meridian  MS          740   18       53        34:06.7     11:00/M

Female 15 to 19

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Kyarrah Grant                     Conehatta  MS         767   16       11        21:31.6      6:56/M
       2    Alice Keats                       Philadelphia  MS      770   16       18        24:01.3      7:45/M



       3    Alana Billy                       Carthage  MS          772   17       20        24:50.4      8:01/M
       4    Allison Meely                     Philadelphia  MS      769   17       21        25:02.9      8:05/M
       5    Olivia Gibson                     Meridian  MS          778   16       33        27:45.9      8:57/M
       6    Anna Purvis                       Enterprise  MS        777   16       34        27:46.8      8:57/M

Male 20 to 24

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Logan Boone                       Demopolis  AL         754   21       12        21:48.5      7:02/M
       2    Jordan Alonso                     Chunky  MS            743   22       14        23:28.7      7:34/M
       3    Jacob Fraysur                     Meridian  MS          776   23       27        26:16.4      8:28/M
       4    Levi Brown                        Philadelphia  MS      483   20       36        29:01.9      9:22/M

Female 20 to 24

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Amber Nelson                      Brewton  AL           755   22        6        20:56.8      6:45/M
       2    Danny Howell                      Bailey  MS            781   20       51        33:24.6     10:46/M

Male 25 to 29

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Micah Reynolds                    Meridian  MS          761   25       40        29:57.9      9:40/M
       2    Ben Fraysur                       Meridian  MS          775   25       42        30:00.0      9:41/M
       3    Cody McLin                        Albany  LA            729   29       66        45:44.7     14:45/M

Female 25 to 29

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Ashley Eakes                      Lauderdale  MS        475   26       63        45:19.2     14:37/M
       2    Jessica Cook                      Collinsville  MS      474   25       64        45:19.5     14:37/M

Female 30 to 34

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Summer Riley                      Meridian  MS          489   31       15        23:31.0      7:35/M
       2    Amanda Slayton                    Meridian  MS          494   31       19        24:16.6      7:50/M

Male 35 to 39

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Justin Odom                       Meridian  MS          744   37       45        30:22.7      9:48/M

Female 35 to 39

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Missy McElhenney                  Collinsville  MS      728   39       48        31:25.0     10:08/M
       2    Rebekah Wade                      Hickory  MS           784   35       57        38:31.6     12:25/M
       3    Kim Vick                          Collinsville  MS      479   36       59        39:16.3     12:40/M
       4    Melissa Cox                       Forest  MS            491   35       60        40:33.3     13:05/M

Male 40 to 44

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Jason Gustin                      Lauderdale  MS        779   40       25        25:51.2      8:20/M
       2    Brent McBrayer                    Meridian  MS          751   41       29        27:00.7      8:43/M

Female 40 to 44

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Gwynn Grant                       Conehatta  MS         764   43       23        25:26.0      8:12/M
       2    Shannon Kimbriel                  Chunky  MS            773   42       26        26:01.6      8:24/M
       3    Nadine Kirk                       Noxapater  MS         493   40       30        27:18.4      8:48/M
       4    Karen Moak                        Meridian  MS          726   43       37        29:10.0      9:25/M



       5    Rosalba Alonso                    Collinsville  MS      735   43       41        29:58.2      9:40/M
       6    Shawn Strait                      Hickory  MS           486   43       52        34:04.7     10:59/M

Male 45 to 49

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Roberto Alonso                                          741   45       47        31:04.3     10:01/M

Female 45 to 49

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Alissa Hammons                    Demopolis  AL         752   46       22        25:22.6      8:11/M
       2    Sharon Brown                      Philadelphia  MS      482   47       39        29:44.1      9:35/M
       3    Kathy Lamoreaux                   Lauderdale  MS        492   48       44        30:21.0      9:47/M
       4    Cheryl Hillman                    Chunky  MS            733   47       49        31:48.0     10:15/M
       5    Karen Pierce                      Meridian  MS          756   46       69        49:48.4     16:04/M

Male 50 to 54

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Chip Hammons                      Demopolis  AL         749   54       24        25:41.8      8:17/M

Female 50 to 54

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Alicia DiPalma                    Meridian  MS          738   53       35        28:11.7      9:05/M
       2    Debbie May                        Meridian  MS          473   52       67        49:29.2     15:58/M
       3    Tami Lee                          Meridian  MS          753   52       68        49:34.4     15:59/M

Male 55 to 59

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Patrick Posey                     Carthage  MS          498   56       54        35:42.3     11:31/M
       2    Mike Couch                        Collinsville  MS      748   57       55        37:46.3     12:11/M

Male 60 to 64

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Ray Oxner                         Meridian  MS          476   63       50        31:49.4     10:16/M

Male 65 to 69

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Mickey May                        Collinsville  MS      727   66       31        27:19.3      8:49/M



Boo Run 2016

Mini Boo

Age Group Results
October 22, 2016

Results By Time 2 Run

Male 99 and Under

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Campbell Slayton                  Meridian  MS          495    7        2         6:00.9      6:00/M
       2    Kyle Kominski                     Meridian  MS          774   10        3         6:05.7      6:05/M
       3    Hayden Pigg                       Meridian  MS          745    7        6         7:06.2      7:06/M
       4    Brody McDonald                    Quitman  MS           747    7        8         7:38.4      7:38/M
       5    Brycen Grant                      Meridian  MS          490    5       10         8:57.2      8:57/M

Female 99 and Under

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Jena Shirley                      Meridian  MS          500    8        1         5:44.2      5:44/M
       2    Gracie Young                      Meridian  MS          760   10        4         6:09.5      6:09/M
       3    Jade Cabrera                      Philadelphia  MS      736    8        5         6:40.4      6:40/M
       4    Macy Shirley                      Meridian  MS          757    6        7         7:11.2      7:11/M
       5    Oilivia Hayes                     Meridian  MS          746    6        9         8:08.8      8:08/M
       6    Layken Lewis                      Philadelphia  MS      481    7       11        10:05.2     10:05/M
       7    Daniell Dixon                     Philadelphia  MS      737   22       12        10:47.5     10:47/M


